

Parks and Recreation Director, City of Noblesville

The City of Noblesville is searching for a mission-driven Parks and Recreation Director who is up for the challenge of creating a better quality of life for the citizens of Noblesville. The Director and Parks team are responsible for over 800 acres of parks, greenspace, golf courses, and trails. This position leads a full-time staff of approximately 30 employees, seasonal staff, programs, events, and budgeting and works in close collaboration with the Mayor, Council, and key stakeholders. The Parks and Recreation Director is an exempt position, paying up to \$114,300 annually with excellent benefits.

Interested applicants should submit a resume and cover letter to Holly J. Ramon, Human Resources Director, City of Noblesville at https://www.hrman.org https://www.hrman.org

The City of Noblesville is the 9th largest city in Indiana, home to more than 75,000 residents, and the county seat in Hamilton County, Indiana. Just north of Indianapolis, the growing city is known for its nationally recognized public schools, extensive public park system, Hamilton Town Center, and the outdoor music venue Ruoff Music Center.

Position Description

Closing Date: Until Filled